Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13395-002002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TAILN	13 ONL1		
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docun	nent(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies): Michel Lange	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Natrel Inc.		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	101, boulevard Roland-Therrien		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Geme etage, Longueuil Quebec J4H 4B9 CANADA		
Execution Date: 04/02/1999	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s).: 	on date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).:		
10/121,581			
	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
PHYLLIS K. KRISTAL Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor	 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. 		
Washington, DC 20005-3500			
	E THIS SPACE d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.		
Kevin E. Greene Reg. No. 46,031 Name of Person Signing Signature	23/7/5.5°		
	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3		
40270148.doc			
K			
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION B	Y FACSIMILE		
	neing transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Fradouverly Office on the July		

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Traderark Office on the date indicated below.

03/07/05 Date of Transmission

Signature

Angela N. MacWilliams
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, LANGE, Michel, whose full post office address is 42 Jenny, Frelighbourg, Quebec, Canada J0J 1C0, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to NATREL INC. whose full post office address is 101, boul. Roland-Therrien, 6e étage, Longueuil, Quebec, Canada J4H 4B9, all my right, title and interest in Canada in and to my invention relating to "A PROCESS FOR MAKING A LACTOSE-FREE MILK WITHOUT NEGATIVELY AFFECTING THE ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES THEREOF; AND MILK SO PROCESSED" as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of GOUDREAU GAGE DUBUC & MARTINEAU WALKER to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the Canadian Patent Office.

Signed at		Longueuil,		Quebec,	Canada
this	2nd	day of	April		199_ ⁹

Heilef dang LANGE, Michel

Witness:

RECORDED: 03/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 015849 FRAME: 0438